
                               

 

                                                                                 

                                                                                                       

 

13thSeptember 2019                            Autumn Term                                            

 

                                                                                                                

Dear Parent/Carer 

 
Reception  

Well done to the reception children who have settled really well into their first full week at 

school. Mrs Stanhope and the Early Years team are very proud of the children’s achievements 

so far and look forward to seeing their ongoing progress. 

 
Year 6 Residential 

The above children are returning from camp later with many stories to tell. Everyone has had 

an enjoyable time from the reports received so far. 

 
Photographs 

The school photographer will be in school on Monday 30th September for all children to have 

an individual photograph taken. There is the option of family group photographs too. If you 

would like to bring younger siblings into school first thing in the morning on that day family 

groups will be taken first. 

 
 

School Clubs 

All After School Clubs will begin next week. A reminder that Mrs Ashton’s club ends at 5.15pm. 

Please call on  07564626022 if you are experiencing problems. 

 

 

 
Tree Surfers    

Please can all consent forms be returned for the above trip and payment be made on Parent 

Pay. Your child cannot attend without the consent form being returned! The coach leaves school 

at 8.30am prompt so please ensure is in school prior to this. 
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Swimming 

Swimming begins on Thursday 19th September for children in Years 2,3,4 and they will need 

their swimming kit in school. 
 

Autumn Term 2019  Storytime Dates    

  

Please come in and join us to share a book.  

This term our Storytime sessions will be on a TUESDAY at 2:50pm. 

 

TUesday 17th September = Class 1 

Tuesday  24th September = Class 2 

Tuesday 1st October = Class 3 

Tuesday 8th October= Classes 4  

Tuesday 15th October = Class 5 

 

               Half Term 

 

Tuesday 5th November = Class 1 

Tuesday 12th November  = Class 2 

Tuesday 19th November = Class 3 

Tuesday 26th November = Class 4 

Tuesday 3rd  December = Class 5 

 
Autumn Term 

Thursday 19th Sept                                 Swimming Begins Y2,3,4, 

Monday 21st -25th October                     Half Term Week 

Thursday 19th December                         Break up for Christmas 

 

Spring Term 2020 

Monday 6th January                               First day of Term 

Friday 14th February                              Inset Day 

Monday 17th 21st February                      HalfTerm 

Friday 27th March                                  Break Up for Easter 

Summer Term 

Tuesday 14th April                               First Day of Term 

Friday 8th May                                     May Bank Holiday 

Monday 25th May                                 Half Term Week 

Monday 1st June                                  Inset Day 

Wednesday 22nd July                          Last day of Term 

Thursday 23rd July                             School Closed to Pupils 



 

 

      

      


